City of Arlington
Street Lighting Guide
November 2018
Prepared in conjuction with:
City of Arlington
Street Lighting Guide       November 2018
2 | P a g e
Introduction

Watts
Engine
Series
Delivered
Lumens3
Efficacy
(LM/W)3
mA @
Emitter
Driver
Output Current
BUG
Rating
HID
Equivalent4
100NB3AR404030 Open 3000 Type IV 40 1036 2376 58.5 333 2000 1-3-2 50-70
100NB3AR404040 Open 4000 Type IV 40 1036 3116 76.2 333 2000 1-3-2 50-70
100NB3AR504030 Open 3000 Type V 40 1036 2324 57.2 333 2000 2-3-2 50-70
100NB3AR504040 Open 4000 Type V 40 1036 2897 70 333 2000 2-3-2 50-70
100SB3AR404030 SST 3000 Type IV 40 1036 2176 54.1 333 2000 1-3-2 50-70
100SB3AR404040 SST 4000 Type IV 40 1036 2890 71.4 333 2000 1-3-2 50-70
100SB3AR504030 SST 3000 Type V 40 1036 2328 56.9 333 2000 2-3-2 50-70
100SB3AR504040 SST 4000 Type V 40 1036 2816 70.2 333 2000 2-3-2 50-70
100WB3AR504030 SST/Struts 3000 Type V 40 1036 2218 54.8 333 2000 2-3-2 50-70
In Testing SST/Struts 4000 Type V 40 1036 N/A N/A 333 2000 N/A 50-70
In Testing SST/Struts 3000 Type IV 40 1036 N/A N/A 333 2000 N/A 50-70
100WB3AR404040 SST/Struts 4000 Type IV 40 1036 2637 65.3 333 2000 1-3-2 50-70
100NB3AR406030 Open 3000 Type IV 60 1036 3318 54.2 500 3000 1-3-3 70-100
100NB3AR406040 Open 4000 Type IV 60 1036 4378 71.2 500 3000 1-3-3 70-100
100NB3AR506030 Open 3000 Type V 60 1036 3286 53.4 500 3000 2-3-2 70-100
100NB3AR506040 Open 4000 Type V 60 1036 4078 65.1 500 3000 2-3-2 70-100
100SB3AR406030 SST 3000 Type IV 60 1036 3064 50.2 500 3000 1-3-3 70-100
100SB3AR406040 SST 4000 Type IV 60 1036 4093 66.8 500 3000 1-3-3 70-100
100SB3AR506030 SST 3000 Type V 60 1036 3278 53.3 500 3000 2-2-2 70-100
100SB3AR506040 SST 4000 Type V 60 1036 4022 65.5 500 3000 2-3-2 70-100
100WB3AR506030 SST/Struts 3000 Type V 60 1036 3121 51.2 500 3000 2-3-2 70-100
In Testing SST/Struts 4000 Type V 60 1036 N/A N/A 500 3000 N/A 70-100
In Testing SST/Struts 3000 Type IV 60 1036 N/A N/A 500 3000 N/A 70-100
100WB3AR604040 SST/Struts 4000 Type IV 60 1036 3738 61.1 500 3000 1-3-3 70-100
100NB3AR407530 Open 3000 Type IV 75 1036 3835 50.9 667 4000 1-3-3 100-150
100NB3AR407540 Open 4000 Type IV 75 1036 5105 67.3 667 4000 1-3-3 100-150
100NB3AR507530 Open 3000 Type V 75 1036 3837 50.5 667 4000 2-3-2 100-150
100NB3AR507540 Open 4000 Type V 75 1036 4740 61.9 667 4000 3-3-2 100-150
In Testing SST 3000 Type IV 75 1036 N/A N/A 667 4000 N/A 100-150
100SB3AR407540 SST 4000 Type IV 75 1036 4796 63.3 667 4000 1-3-3 100-150
100SB3AR507530 SST 3000 Type V 75 1036 3802 50.1 667 4000 2-3-2 100-150
100SB3AR507540 SST 4000 Type V 75 1036 4746 62.6 667 4000 3-3-3 100-150
100WB3AR507530 SST/Struts 3000 Type V 75 1036 3624 48.3 667 4000 2-3-2 100-150
In Testing SST/Struts 4000 Type V 75 1036 N/A N/A 667 4000 N/A 100-150
In Testing SST/Struts 3000 Type IV 75 1036 N/A N/A 667 4000 N/A 100-150
100WB3AR407540 SST/Struts 4000 Type IV 75 1036 4391 58 667 4000 1-3-3 100-150
100NB3AR410030 Open 3000 Type IV 100 1054 5003 48.8 533 4800 1-3-3 150-200
100NB3AR410040H Open 4000 Type IV 100 1054 8729 97 533 4800 1-3-4 150-200
In Testing Open 3000 Type V 100 1054 N/A N/A 533 4800 N/A 150-200
100NB3AR510040 Open 4000 Type V 100 1054 5936 57.5 533 4800 3-3-3 150-200
100SB3AR410030 SST 3000 Type IV 100 1054 4646 45.3 533 4800 1-3-3 150-200
100SB3AR410040 SST 4000 Type IV 100 1054 5904 57.1 533 4800 1-3-3 150-200
In Testing SST 3000 Type V 100 1054 N/A N/A 533 4800 N/A 150-200
100SB3AR510040 SST 4000 Type V 100 1054 6482 57.4 533 4800 3-3-3 150-200
100WB3AR410030 SST/Struts 3000 Type IV 100 1054 4224 41 533 4800 1-3-3 150-200
100WB3AR410040 SST/Struts 4000 Type IV 100 1054 5378 51.7 533 4800 1-3-3 150-200
In Testing SST/Struts 3000 Type V 100 1054 N/A N/A 533 4800 N/A 150-200
100WB3AR510040 SST/Struts 4000 Type V 100 1054 5344 53.2 533 4800 3-3-3 150-200
B3 = 3rd Generation Baffled Array
1Color temperature is nominal, please see test report for specific chromaticity information
2Contact factory for TM21 information/Driver specification
3Due to the continuous advancements in LED technology, luminaire delivered lumen and efficacy is subject to change without notice at the discretion of King Luminaire

Watts
Engine
Series
Delivered
Lumens3
Efficacy
(LM/W)3
mA @
Emitter
Driver
Output Current
BUG
Rating
HID
Equivalent4
100NR1AR304030 Open 3000 Type III 40 1042 3003 76.4 278 1670 1-3-2 50-70
100NR1AR304040 Open 4000 Type III 40 1042 3676 91.2 278 1670 1-4-2 50-70
In Testing Open 3000 Type V 40 1042 N/A N/A 278 1670 N/A 50-70
100NR1AR504040 Open 4000 Type V 40 1042 3428 87 278 1670 2-4-2 50-70
100SR1AR304030 SST 3000 Type III 40 1042 2645 67.6 278 1670 1-3-2 50-70
100SR1AR304040 SST 4000 Type III 40 1042 3208 81.2 278 1670 1-3-2 50-70
In Testing SST 3000 Type V 40 1042 N/A N/A 278 1670 N/A 50-70
100SR1AR504040 SST 4000 Type V 40 1042 3110 78.3 278 1670 2-3-2 50-70
100WR1AR304030 SST/Struts 3000 Type III 40 1042 2270 57.8 278 1670 1-3-2 50-70
100WR1AR504040 SST/Struts 4000 Type V 40 1042 2630 66.4 278 1670 2-3-2 50-70
100NR1AR306030 Open 3000 Type III 60 1042 3934 72.6 417 2500 1-4-2 70-100
100NR1AR306040 Open 4000 Type III 60 1042 5526 85 417 2500 1-4-3 70-100
In Testing Open 3000 Type V 60 1042 N/A N/A 417 2500 N/A 70-100
100NR1AR506040 Open 4000 Type V 60 1042 5208 81.1 417 2500 2-4-2 70-100
100SR1AR306030 SST 3000 Type III 60 1042 3991 62.7 417 2500 1-3-2 70-100
100SR1AR306040 SST 4000 Type III 60 1042 4905 75.6 417 2500 1-2-3 70-100
In Testing SST 3000 Type V 60 1042 N/A N/A 417 2500 N/A 70-100
100SR1AR506040 SST 4000 Type V 60 1042 4683 72.8 417 2500 2-3-2 70-100
100WR1AR306030 SST/Struts 3000 Type III 60 1042 3401 53.2 417 2500 1-3-2 70-100
100WR1AR506040 SST/Struts 4000 Type V 60 1042 3978 61.7 417 2500 2-3-2 70-100
100NR1AR307530 Open 3000 Type III 75 1042 5258 66.5 566 3400 1-4-3 100-150
100NR1AR307540H Open 4000 Type III 75 1042 7596 100 566 3400 2-5-4 100-150
In Testing Open 3000 Type V 75 1042 N/A N/A 566 3400 N/A 100-150
100NR1AR507540 Open 4000 Type V 75 1042 6127 77.2 566 3400 3-4-3 100-150
100SR1AR307530 SST 3000 Type III 75 1042 4672 59.3 566 3400 1-3-3 100-150
In Testing SST 4000 Type III 75 1042 N/A N/A 566 3400 N/A 100-150
In Testing SST 4000 Type V 75 1042 N/A N/A 566 3400 N/A 100-150
100SR1AR507540 SST 4000 Type V 75 1042 5503 69.3 566 3400 3-3-3 100-150
100WR1AR307530 SST/Struts 3000 Type III 75 1042 3981 50.4 566 3400 1-3-3 100-150
100WR1AR507540 SST/Struts 4000 Type V 75 1042 4661 58.6 566 3400 3-3-2 100-150
100NR1AR310030 Open 3000 Type III 100 1063 6887 68.5 444 4000 2-5-3 150-175
100NR1AR310040H Open 4000 Type III 100 1063 9454 98 444 4000 2-5-4 150-175
In Testing Open 3000 Type V 100 1063 N/A N/A 444 4000 N/A 150-175
100NR1AR510040 Open 4000 Type V 100 1063 7861 76.8 444 4000 3-5-3 150-175
100SR1AR310030 SST 3000 Type III 100 1063 6096 60.5 444 4000 2-3-3 150-175
100SR1AR310040 SST 4000 Type III 100 1063 7064 68.8 444 4000 2-3-3 150-175
In Testing SST 3000 Type V 100 1063 N/A N/A 444 4000 N/A 150-175
In Testing SST 4000 Type V 100 1063 N/A N/A 444 4000 N/A 150-175
In Testing SST/Struts 3000 Type III 100 1063 N/A N/A 444 4000 N/A 150-175
100WR1AR510040 SST/Struts 4000 Type V 100 1063 6116 60 444 4000 3-3-3 150-175
In Testing Open 3000 Type III 120 1063 N/A N/A 555 5000 N/A 150-200
100NR1AR312040H Open 4000 Type III 120 1063 11101 97 555 5000 3-5-4 150-200
In Testing Open 3000 Type V 120 1063 N/A N/A 555 5000 N/A 150-200
In Testing Open 4000 Type V 120 1063 N/A N/A 555 5000 N/A 150-200
In Testing SST 3000 Type III 120 1063 N/A N/A 555 5000 N/A 150-200
In Testing SST 4000 Type III 120 1063 N/A N/A 555 5000 N/A 150-200

SST = Solid Spun Top     SST/struts = Solid Spun Top + Rings and Struts     Open = No Decorative Option
K199 CALIFORNIA - LED ACORNFIXTURE OPTIONS
HOW TO ORDER
K199R
LUMINAIRE STYLE
K199R  - California
OPTICAL OPTIONS
B2 - B2 Optic (Baffled Array)
B3 - B3 Optic (Baffled Array)
R1 - R1 Optic (Refractive Array)
IES LIGHTING CLASSIFICATION
III    -  Type 3 (B2, R1)
IV   -   Type 4 (B3)
V   -    Type 5  (B3, R1)
SOURCE
SSL - Solid State
1036 (40 - 75W B3)
1042 (40 - 75W B2, R1)
1054 (100W B3)
1063 (100 - 120W B2, R1)
SERIES
WATTAGE
40, 60, 75, 100, 120
 *120 only available in R1
120V (120-277)
480V (347-480)*
*Select wattages available within
this range, contact King Luminaire
LINE VOLTAGE DECORATIVE OPTIONS
GE - GE Ring
SST - Solid Spun Top
BRS - BELL Ring & Struts
- - - (SSL) - -
K13, K14, K16
K18, K24, K23
*Additional options
 available on website
CAPITAL
- - -
PHOTO CONTROL OPTION
PR - Photo Receptacle c/w cover and
        PR. Available with K14, K18, K24 & K23
PE - Photo Receptacle c/w cover,
         PR and Photo Eye. Available
        with K14, K18, K24 & K23
PEBC - Photo Electric Buttoncell
*leave blank if no photo control
required
PAINT COLOR
GN  - Federal Green
BE  - Blue
GY  - Gray
BN  - Brown
BK  - Black
BZ  - Bronze
*Additional options
available on website
-
FINIAL OPTIONS
#1, #2, #3
*Additional options
available on website
LENS OPTIONS
AR - Acrylic Rippled
PR - Polycarbonate Rippled
CCT
3K - 3000K
4K  - 4000K
TB - Terminal Block
CONNECTION
- -